Decision No. 38281

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of )
PACIFIC ELECTRIC RAILWAY COMPANY for oxemption from General Order No. 75-A,)
Section VI, subdivision (d), as to wigwags at Olympic Boulevard and at pairfax Avenue on its Beverly Hills- )
Santa Monica Line, in the City of Los )
Angeles.

Application No. 22723

ORIGINAL

BY THE COMMISSION:

## ORDER

By Decision No. 32474, dated October 17, 1939, Pacific Electric Railway Company was exempted from compliance with Section VI (d) of General Order No. 75-A, (75-B) at the crossing of Olympic Boulevard (Crossing No. 6S-7.31) and Fairfax Avenue (Crossing No. 6S-7.38), located in the City of Los Angeles. Said exemption has not been taken advantage of. Numerous extensions of time have been issued. Subsequent to the rendering of Decision No. 32474 conditions have materially thanged and the provisions of said order are no longer applicable.

Good Cause Appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Decision No. 32474 is hereby revoked and Application No. 22723 is dismissed without prejudice.

of October, 1945.

and & rouse

COMMISSIONERS